I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2018-10-24/R-2) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on October 24, 2018.

This the 7th day of November, 2018.

amy T. Hanry

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION APPROVING OF THE MAYOR AND STAFF TO WORK WITH A GROUP OF COMMUNITY PARTNERS TO PARTICIPATE IN THE 2019 WYLAND NATIONAL MAYOR'S CHALLENGE FOR WATER CONSERVATION (2018-10-24/R-2)

WHEREAS, Chapel Hill's natural stewardship philosophy, included as part of in the Chapel Hill 2020 Comprehensive Plan, includes close attention to water quality and water use as a way to Nurture Our Community; and

WHEREAS, residents from more than 4,800 cities across the United States have taken part in the annual Wyland National Mayor's Challenge for Water Conservation by pledging to save billions of gallons of water during the following year; and

WHEREAS, the annual month-long campaign to promote drought resiliency and water quality runs from April 1st – 30th with mayors vying to see whose city could be the nation's most "water wise."; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor's Challenge is a low cost program which relies heavily on a coordinated social media effort as a tool for educating and engaging members of the community; and

WHEREAS, in Spring 2019, Chapel Hill Mayor Pam Hemminger will invite members of the Chapel Hill Town Council and other community partners to help local residents and business owners take steps to become better-informed and more active stewards of the community and our natural resources through participation in the 2019 Wyland National Mayor's Challenge for Water Conservation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council approves of having the Mayor and staff work with a group of community partners to participate in the 2019 Wyland National Mayor's Challenge for Water Conservation.

This the 24th day of October, 2018.